# OP \$115.00 7706807

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners		07/18/2007	LIMITED
L.P., as Collateral Agent		07/10/2007	PARTNERSHIP: BERMUDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CapitalSource Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	4445 Willard Avenue	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Chevy Chase	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20815	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77068072	SERVICE NET
Registration Number:	2334655	SERVICE NET YOUR REPAIR CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2331234	SERVICE NET YOUR REPAIR CONNECTION
Registration Number:	3112036	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda R. Kastner TRADEMARK

900082308 REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0841

Signature:	/lk/
Date:	07/20/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=servicenet.IPassignment#page1.tif source=servicenet.IPassignment#page2.tif source=servicenet.IPassignment#page3.tif source=servicenet.IPassignment#page4.tif	

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dated: July 18, 2007

WHEREAS, Service Net Solutions, LLC ("Grantor") owns all right, title and interest into the trademarks listed on Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 15<sup>th</sup> 2007, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on May 16, 2007 at Reel 003543, Frame 0338, ("Security Agreement"), between Grantor and Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as Agent for the Lenders party to the First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of May 15, 2007 ("Goldman Sachs"), among the Credit Parties party thereto, Goldman Sachs ("Assignor"), and the financial institutions from time to time party thereto, Grantor has granted Assignor a security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment and Acceptance Agreement among Grantor, Assignor, Goldman Sachs, as lender, and CapitalSource Finance LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"), Assignee became the successor in interest to Assignor, and Assignor agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, interest and privileges to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

This document may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

This assignment shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof that would require the application of laws other than those of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows] •

CH\942277.1 022411-0793

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignce have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

## GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

By:
Name: Douglas Tansey
Title: Authorized Signatory

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT as Assigned

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

CH\942277 1 022413-0793

	ITNESS WHEREOF,  be executed and delive				ademark
GOLDMAN as Assignor	SACHS CREDIT PAI	RTNERS L.P., A	AS COLLATERA	L AGENT,	
Name:		_		,	
	OURCE FINANCE LI		ΓERAL AGENT		
By:	Albert Rocha	- -			
Title:	Senior Counsel	<del>-</del>			

022411-0793

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Grantor	<u>TradeMark</u>	Serial No./ Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No./ Registered
Service Net Solutions, LLC	DESIGN ONLY	78/677,286 7/25/2005	REGISTERED; AOU DUE 7/4/2012; RENEWAL DUE 7/4/2016.	3,112,036 7/4/2006
Service Net Solutions, LLC	SERVICE NET Service Net	77/068,072 12/20/2006	PENDING; NEW APPLICATION	
Service Net Solutions, LLC	SERVICE NET YOUR REPAIR CONNECTION  SERVICE NET	75/530,212 8/3/1998	REGISTERED; RENEWAL DUE 3/28/2010.	2,334,655 3/28/2000
Service Net Solutions, LLC	SERVICE NET YOUR REPAIR CONNECTION	75/530,211 8/3/1998	REGISTERED; RENEWAL DUE 3/21/2010.	2,331,234 3/21/2000

NY\1280703.5

**RECORDED: 07/20/2007**